
Route 3 Belmont/Highton/Armstrong Creek/Waurn Ponds*/Mt Duneed*

AM:

8:05 Mt Pleasant Rd cnr Exeter Grove, Belmont

8:08 Mt Pleasant Rd @ Montpellier Primary School

8:13 72 Province Blvd, Highton

8:17 Roslyn Rd Cnr Scenic Rd, Highton

8:19 Thornhill Rd cnr Cedmar Ave

8:24 Clairvaux College (picks up waiting students from all southern Country buses)

8:28 Pioneer Rd cnr Burdoo Drive

8:33 Surf Coast Hwy opposite Armstrong Blvd

8:38 Warralily Blvd cnr Horseshoe Bend Rd

8:40 Warralily Blvd at St Catherine PS

8:45 Central Blvd Warralily Shopping Centre* (Waurn Ponds and Mt Duneed travellers catch the

8:05 Route 45 to Warralily Shopping Centre for connection to the Route 3 bus at 8:45)

8:49 Iona College

(PM over page)



PM: (note different route – refer to attached map)

3:18 Departs Iona College

3:22 Central Blvd Warralily Shopping Centre

3:26 Warralily Blvd at St Catherine PS

3:28 Warralily Blvd cnr Horseshoe Bend Rd

3:33 Surf Coast Hwy cnr Armstrong Blvd

3:38 Ghazeepore Rd cnr Brentwood Way, Waurn Ponds

3:45 Burdoo Drive cnr Pioneer Rd

3:50 Oberon High School Bus Interchange (students transfer to southern Country buses)

3:55 Thornhill Rd near Cedmar Ave

4:00 Scenic Rd near Roslyn Rd

4:05 72 Province Blvd, Highton

4:08 Mt Pleasant Rd @ Montpellier Primary School

4:12 Mt Pleasant Rd cnr Exeter Grove, Belmont

NOTES:

The times shown are the major time points of the trip. Further stops can be considered upon request.



Page 1 of 3 Map – Trip 1237 R3

Page 1 of 3



Page 2 of 3 Map – Trip 1237 R3

Page 2 of 3



Page 3 of 3 Map – Trip 1237 R3

Page 3 of 3



Page 1 of 3 Map – Trip 1240 R3

Page 1 of 3



Page 2 of 3 Map – Trip 1240 R3

Page 2 of 3



Page 3 of 3 Map – Trip 1240 R3

Page 3 of 3


	Iona College Parent Info Sheet Route 3 Belmont Highton Armstrong Creek.pdf
	1237 Trip Map - R3.pdf
	1240 Trip Map - R3.pdf

